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Good Dog Agility
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Ida Redbird School, Mesa, AZ

Judges: Lauren Hansen Alers, Jacksonville, FL
       Dave Grems, Wimberley, TX

CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, November 4, 2023

Ring 1:
Masters Gamblers - 38 Entries
Performance III Gamblers - 29 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 17 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 18 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 80 Entries
Masters Standard - 24 Entries
Performance III Standard - 21 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance II Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance I Standard - 15 Entries

Ring 2:
Advanced Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 19 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 17 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 31 Entries
Performance III/Veterans Jumpers - 30 Entries
Steeplechase - 93 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 6 Entries
Starters Snooker - 11 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 9 Entries
Masters Snooker - 25 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 17 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
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CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, November 5, 2023

Ring 1:
Perf. Combined Pairs - 27 Entries
Combined Pairs - 35 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance III Gamblers - 28 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 34 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 25 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 15 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 6 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 24 Entries
Veterans Standard
Performance III Standard - 13 Entries
Masters Standard - 24 Entries
Performance I Standard - 20 Entries
Starters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance II Standard - 9 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries

Ring 2:
Performance I Snooker - 15 Entries
Starters Snooker - 13 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 21 Entries
Masters Snooker - 29 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 6 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 24 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 26 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 15 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance III/Veterans Jumpers - 22 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 26 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
There are 168 dogs entered in this event with 568 entries on Saturday and 505 entries
on Sunday for a total of 1073 entries.
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Running Order List
Saturday, November 4, 2023

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

 24006  Justice , Border Collie, Lonny Elson
 24005  Opie , All-American, Julie Leones
 24004  Juice , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 24003  Sharky , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 24001  Zane , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner

 20036  Rikki , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20011  Flair , Border Collie, Amber Abbott
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20014  Perry , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 20035  Torque , Border Collie, Dan Brackney
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie DeChance
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20021  Stun , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20030  Fang , BorderPap, Emily Ingersoll
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20018  Taryn Skye , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 20010  Sheldon , Border Collie, Kynn Escalante
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20003  Ringo , Border Collie, Jeannette Molina
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20001  Jive , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott
 16059  Rey , Jedi Princess, Karen Gloor
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 16029  Cola , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton

 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke
 08001  Digger , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott
 08011  Wrigley , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

 16036  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 16057  Rori , Border Collie, Dan Brackney
 16055  Lynne , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman
 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 16046  Vivid , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial

 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 16037  Phoebe , Australian Shepherd, Jeannette Molina
 16035  Livie Clare , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16027  George Strait , Toller, Tammi Stone
 16020  Snap , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 16016  Gunny , Toller, John Pacini
 16014  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16005  Maizie , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 12024  Sunny , Australian Shepherd, Tina Manis-Tsagos
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor
 12013  Kyler , All-American, Julie Deremer
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12007  Abby , Border Collie, Patti Wilson
 12004  Nina , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 12003  Blitz , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 08016  Charlie , All-American, Jill Thorpe
 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

 12017  Pirate , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 12002  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

 20013  Effort , Border Collie, Melinda Stomel
 20009  Shiner , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner
 20008  Savvy , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 20007  Time , Border Collie, Lonny Elson
 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance

 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 12032  Quiver , BorderPap, Dan Brackney

 08023  Buzz , Pomeranian, Brenda Kautz
 08008  Kurfew , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer

Ring 1: Performance II Gamblers

 20031  Fizz , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas

 16044  Nikki , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 16025  Woody , Australian Kelpie, Sheryl Katzen

 12009  LaFawnduh , All-American, Alicia Nicholas

 08005  Kalani , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Vanni
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Saturday (cont.)

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

 24002  Aitch , German Shepherd Dog, Beth Poppre

 20033  Brody , Bearded Collie, David Smith
 20029  Taboo , Border Collie, Julie Iverson
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20024  Jaime , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20020  Kismet , Brittany, Lisa Shubitz
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20016  Carmichael , Border Collie, Dan Brackney
 20015  Mackee , Border Collie, Sharon Levine

 16028  Envy , BorderPap, Rylee Harper
 16011  Timber , Shetland Sheepdog, Liz Crossman

 12026  Tiki , All-American, Amy Mescher
 12025  Shoshanna , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever
 12015  Stachi , All-American, Kodie Levine
 12014  Giddy Up! , All-American, Emily Ingersoll

 08024  Jasper , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

 20017  Tiva , Collie (Rough), Jaime Krol

 16034  Kashmir , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 16056  Russell , Australian Kelpie, Paul Cronin
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16048  Simba , Border Collie, Sade Johnson
 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs
 16043  Yanci , McNab, Kim O'Connor
 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16038  Koda , Border Collie, Aciana Monasterial
 16002  Digger , Labrador Retriever, Jeff Newman
 16004  Juniper , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano

 12023  Rosie , Min. American, Jane Burlison
 12012  Cami , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 12005  Preslee , Min. American, Rylee Harper

 08021  Beckham , CKC Spaniel, Lia Martinez
 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May
 08009  Carter , All-American, Julie Deremer

 04004  Tali , Papillon, Kay Kirkland

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier
Group A

 24005  Opie , All-American, Julie Leones

 20035  Torque , Border Collie, Dan Brackney
 20018  Taryn Skye , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick

 20012  Tigger , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 20011  Flair , Border Collie, Amber Abbott
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20003  Ringo , Border Collie, Jeannette Molina
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

 16056  Russell , Australian Kelpie, Paul Cronin
 16054  Ren , All-American, Kirsten Lake
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16057  Rori , Border Collie, Dan Brackney
 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs
 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 16035  Livie Clare , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16022  Jazzy , Rottweiler, Joan Kossaras
 16009  Ziggy Marley , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16004  Juniper , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott

 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 12028  Flirt , BorderPap, Terry Bachman
 12027  Rush , Parson Russell Terrier, Diana Yares
 12032  Quiver , BorderPap, Dan Brackney
 12024  Sunny , Australian Shepherd, Tina Manis-Tsagos
 12009  LaFawnduh , All-American, Alicia Nicholas
 12004  Nina , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen

 08026  Banner , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Schwenn
 08016  Charlie , All-American, Jill Thorpe
 08001  Digger , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

Group B

 24006  Justice , Border Collie, Lonny Elson
 24004  Juice , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 24003  Sharky , Border Collie, Sam Marquez

 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance
 20036  Rikki , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20014  Perry , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 20025  Fire , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20030  Fang , BorderPap, Emily Ingersoll
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20013  Effort , Border Collie, Melinda Stomel
 20010  Sheldon , Border Collie, Kynn Escalante
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie
 20001  Jive , Border Collie, Chris Hill
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Saturday (cont.)

 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16019  Misha , Min. American, Maryse Shank
 16018  Gambit , BorderPap, Monica C De Baca
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16012  Syzygy , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 16029  Cola , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 16016  Gunny , Toller, John Pacini
 16008  Betsy , Border Collie, Rebecca Ockenfels
 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16055  Lynne , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke

 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton
 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever
 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor
 12013  Kyler , All-American, Julie Deremer
 12011  Boss , Australian Cattle Dog, Tami Rasmussen
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes

 08005  Kalani , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Vanni
 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll
 08017  Bailey , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Schwenn
 08012  Joy , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Mescher
 08008  Kurfew , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke
 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer

 04001  Gram , Shetland Sheepdog, Melinda Stomel

Ring 1: Masters Standard

 24004  Juice , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 24001  Zane , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner

 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20025  Fire , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 20021  Stun , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20012  Tigger , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 20010  Sheldon , Border Collie, Kynn Escalante
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson

 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott
 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo

 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton

 08011  Wrigley , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke
 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

 16054  Ren , All-American, Kirsten Lake
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman
 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 16046  Vivid , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16020  Snap , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 16014  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 16009  Ziggy Marley , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 16008  Betsy , Border Collie, Rebecca Ockenfels
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16005  Maizie , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff

 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor
 12013  Kyler , All-American, Julie Deremer
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12007  Abby , Border Collie, Patti Wilson
 12001  Quiz , Border Collie, Denise Titzer

 08016  Charlie , All-American, Jill Thorpe
 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

 12017  Pirate , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 12002  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman

 04002  Tripp , Min. American, Crystal Coll

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20009  Shiner , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner
 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance

 12028  Flirt , BorderPap, Terry Bachman
 12027  Rush , Parson Russell Terrier, Diana Yares

 08008  Kurfew , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

Ring 1: Performance II Standard

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs
 16044  Nikki , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
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Saturday (cont.)

 16036  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 08021  Beckham , CKC Spaniel, Lia Martinez

Ring 1: Starters Standard

 24002  Aitch , German Shepherd Dog, Beth Poppre

 20033  Brody , Bearded Collie, David Smith
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20024  Jaime , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20008  Savvy , Border Collie, Denise Titzer

 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16028  Envy , BorderPap, Rylee Harper
 16024  Ember , All-American, Connie Heaton
 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 16012  Syzygy , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 16011  Timber , Shetland Sheepdog, Liz Crossman

 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever

 08024  Jasper , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08019  Kira , Silky Terrier, Margo Saum

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

 20031  Fizz , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 20017  Tiva , Collie (Rough), Jaime Krol

 16056  Russell , Australian Kelpie, Paul Cronin
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16048  Simba , Border Collie, Sade Johnson
 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16038  Koda , Border Collie, Aciana Monasterial
 16033  India , Queensland Heeler, Elle Deavult
 16002  Digger , Labrador Retriever, Jeff Newman

 12023  Rosie , Min. American, Jane Burlison
 12021  Happy , Min. American, Lia Martinez
 12005  Preslee , Min. American, Rylee Harper
 12009  LaFawnduh , All-American, Alicia Nicholas

 08009  Carter , All-American, Julie Deremer
 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

 24002  Aitch , German Shepherd Dog, Beth Poppre

 20009  Shiner , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner
 20007  Time , Border Collie, Lonny Elson

 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 16018  Gambit , BorderPap, Monica C De Baca

 12028  Flirt , BorderPap, Terry Bachman
 12025  Shoshanna , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen

 08015  Judge , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs
 16044  Nikki , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
 16025  Woody , Australian Kelpie, Sheryl Katzen

 12009  LaFawnduh , All-American, Alicia Nicholas

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

 20035  Torque , Border Collie, Dan Brackney
 20033  Brody , Bearded Collie, David Smith
 20029  Taboo , Border Collie, Julie Iverson
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20024  Jaime , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20020  Kismet , Brittany, Lisa Shubitz
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20015  Mackee , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 20016  Carmichael , Border Collie, Dan Brackney

 16028  Envy , BorderPap, Rylee Harper
 16024  Ember , All-American, Connie Heaton
 16012  Syzygy , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 16011  Timber , Shetland Sheepdog, Liz Crossman

 12029  Whim , All-American, Denise Titzer
 12026  Tiki , All-American, Amy Mescher
 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever
 12015  Stachi , All-American, Kodie Levine

 08024  Jasper , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08019  Kira , Silky Terrier, Margo Saum

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

 20031  Fizz , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 20017  Tiva , Collie (Rough), Jaime Krol

 16034  Kashmir , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16048  Simba , Border Collie, Sade Johnson
 16043  Yanci , McNab, Kim O'Connor
 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16033  India , Queensland Heeler, Elle Deavult
 16002  Digger , Labrador Retriever, Jeff Newman
 16004  Juniper , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano

 12023  Rosie , Min. American, Jane Burlison



-7-

Saturday (cont.)

 12021  Happy , Min. American, Lia Martinez
 12012  Cami , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 12005  Preslee , Min. American, Rylee Harper

 08009  Carter , All-American, Julie Deremer
 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May

 04004  Tali , Papillon, Kay Kirkland

Ring 2: Masters Jumpers

 24006  Justice , Border Collie, Lonny Elson
 24004  Juice , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 24003  Sharky , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 24001  Zane , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner

 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20021  Stun , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20013  Effort , Border Collie, Melinda Stomel
 20012  Tigger , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 20010  Sheldon , Border Collie, Kynn Escalante
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie

 16059  Rey , Jedi Princess, Karen Gloor
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo

 12032  Quiver , BorderPap, Dan Brackney
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton
 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

 08023  Buzz , Pomeranian, Brenda Kautz
 08012  Joy , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Mescher
 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott
 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer

Ring 2: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

 16036  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 16055  Lynne , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 16054  Ren , All-American, Kirsten Lake
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman
 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine

 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16030  Echo , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 16027  George Strait , Toller, Tammi Stone
 16020  Snap , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 16014  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 16009  Ziggy Marley , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 16008  Betsy , Border Collie, Rebecca Ockenfels
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16005  Maizie , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 12024  Sunny , Australian Shepherd, Tina Manis-Tsagos
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor
 12013  Kyler , All-American, Julie Deremer
 12011  Boss , Australian Cattle Dog, Tami Rasmussen
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12004  Nina , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 12002  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman

 08021  Beckham , CKC Spaniel, Lia Martinez
 08016  Charlie , All-American, Jill Thorpe
 08014  Andi , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll
 08005  Kalani , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Vanni

 04005  Skeeter , Papillon, Maryse Shank

Ring 2: Steeplechase
Group B

 24006  Justice , Border Collie, Lonny Elson
 24004  Juice , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 24003  Sharky , Border Collie, Sam Marquez

 20036  Rikki , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20025  Fire , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20014  Perry , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20013  Effort , Border Collie, Melinda Stomel
 20010  Sheldon , Border Collie, Kynn Escalante
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20030  Fang , BorderPap, Emily Ingersoll
 20007  Time , Border Collie, Lonny Elson
 20001  Jive , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie

 16018  Gambit , BorderPap, Monica C De Baca
 16019  Misha , Min. American, Maryse Shank
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16012  Syzygy , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 16029  Cola , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 16055  Lynne , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
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Saturday (cont.)

 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
 16036  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 16016  Gunny , Toller, John Pacini
 16008  Betsy , Border Collie, Rebecca Ockenfels

 12026  Tiki , All-American, Amy Mescher
 12014  Giddy Up! , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever
 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini
 12013  Kyler , All-American, Julie Deremer
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12001  Quiz , Border Collie, Denise Titzer

 08017  Bailey , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Schwenn
 08015  Judge , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 08008  Kurfew , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke
 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08012  Joy , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Mescher
 08005  Kalani , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Vanni
 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll
 08009  Carter , All-American, Julie Deremer

 04001  Gram , Shetland Sheepdog, Melinda Stomel

Group A

 24005  Opie , All-American, Julie Leones
 24001  Zane , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner

 20035  Torque , Border Collie, Dan Brackney
 20011  Flair , Border Collie, Amber Abbott
 20015  Mackee , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20018  Taryn Skye , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 20012  Tigger , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20003  Ringo , Border Collie, Jeannette Molina
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20009  Shiner , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner
 20016  Carmichael , Border Collie, Dan Brackney
 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20031  Fizz , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas

 16054  Ren , All-American, Kirsten Lake
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs
 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 16035  Livie Clare , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16022  Jazzy , Rottweiler, Joan Kossaras
 16057  Rori , Border Collie, Dan Brackney

 16009  Ziggy Marley , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16004  Juniper , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott
 16011  Timber , Shetland Sheepdog, Liz Crossman

 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 12028  Flirt , BorderPap, Terry Bachman
 12027  Rush , Parson Russell Terrier, Diana Yares
 12032  Quiver , BorderPap, Dan Brackney
 12024  Sunny , Australian Shepherd, Tina Manis-Tsagos
 12009  LaFawnduh , All-American, Alicia Nicholas
 12004  Nina , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 12003  Blitz , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 08026  Banner , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Schwenn
 08016  Charlie , All-American, Jill Thorpe
 08001  Digger , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

 20009  Shiner , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner

 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 16018  Gambit , BorderPap, Monica C De Baca

 08023  Buzz , Pomeranian, Brenda Kautz

Ring 2: Performance II Snooker

 20031  Fizz , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

 16044  Nikki , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16025  Woody , Australian Kelpie, Sheryl Katzen

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

 20033  Brody , Bearded Collie, David Smith
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20024  Jaime , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20015  Mackee , Border Collie, Sharon Levine

 16028  Envy , BorderPap, Rylee Harper
 16024  Ember , All-American, Connie Heaton

 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever
 12015  Stachi , All-American, Kodie Levine
 12014  Giddy Up! , All-American, Emily Ingersoll

 08024  Jasper , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
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Saturday (cont.)

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker

 20017  Tiva , Collie (Rough), Jaime Krol

 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs
 16038  Koda , Border Collie, Aciana Monasterial

 12023  Rosie , Min. American, Jane Burlison
 12012  Cami , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 12009  LaFawnduh , All-American, Alicia Nicholas
 12005  Preslee , Min. American, Rylee Harper

 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May

Ring 2: Masters Snooker

 24005  Opie , All-American, Julie Leones
 24004  Juice , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 24001  Zane , Australian Shepherd, Mary Christner

 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20030  Fang , BorderPap, Emily Ingersoll
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20014  Perry , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 20003  Ringo , Border Collie, Jeannette Molina
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance

 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16019  Misha , Min. American, Maryse Shank
 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo

 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton
 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08001  Digger , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

Ring 2: Performance III Snooker

 16036  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16020  Snap , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 16016  Gunny , Toller, John Pacini
 16014  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

 16008  Betsy , Border Collie, Rebecca Ockenfels
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16005  Maizie , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12003  Blitz , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 08016  Charlie , All-American, Jill Thorpe
 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll

 04005  Skeeter , Papillon, Maryse Shank

Ring 2: Veterans Snooker

 12017  Pirate , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 12002  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman

 08014  Andi , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
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Running Order List
Sunday, November 5, 2023

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs

 12004  Nina , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 12030  Oliver , All-American, Tammy Stockton

 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor

 08014  Andi , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 16020  Snap , Border Collie, Kodie Levine

 12001  Quiz , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 16055  Lynne , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke

 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll
 16037  Phoebe , Australian Shepherd, Jeannette Molina

 04001  Devi , Coton de Tulear, Wanda Day
 16052  Stanley , All-American, Harry Melamed

 16002  Digger , Labrador Retriever, Jeff Newman
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson

 16008  Betsy , Border Collie, Rebecca Ockenfels
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial

 16013  Violet , Australian Shepherd, Trevor Tyrrell
 16021  Viva , Australian Shepherd, Tracee Keyes

 16016  Gunny , Toller, John Pacini
 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine

 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16048  Simba , Border Collie, Sade Johnson

 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman

 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
   DRAW

Ring 1: Combined Pairs

 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott
 12027  Rush , Parson Russell Terrier, Diana Yares

 08011  Wrigley , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini
 08012  Joy , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Mescher

 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May
 08019  Kira , Silky Terrier, Margo Saum

 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer

 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke

 08010  Petal Yeti , Coton de Tulear, Wanda Day
 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever

 12008  Starr , Border Collie, Kameron Lackey
 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo

 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott
 16029  Cola , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance

 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche

 12026  Tiki , All-American, Amy Mescher
 20020  Kismet , Brittany, Lisa Shubitz

 08025  Kokopelli , Chihuahua, Wanda Day
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll

 08001  Digger , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 20018  Taryn Skye , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick

 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke

 20003  Ringo , Border Collie, Jeannette Molina
 20030  Fang , BorderPap, Emily Ingersoll

 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff

 20014  Perry , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie

 20015  Mackee , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson

 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
   DRAW

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

 12002  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 12017  Pirate , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

 04005  Skeeter , Papillon, Maryse Shank

 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll
 08022  Never Say Never , Poodle (Miniature), Barbara Shay
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Sunday (cont.)

 12001  Quiz , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 12003  Blitz , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 12004  Nina , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 12008  Starr , Border Collie, Kameron Lackey
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12011  Boss , Australian Cattle Dog, Tami Rasmussen
 12013  Kyler , All-American, Julie Deremer
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor

 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16008  Betsy , Border Collie, Rebecca Ockenfels
 16014  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 16016  Gunny , Toller, John Pacini
 16020  Snap , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 16027  George Strait , Toller, Tammi Stone
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16035  Livie Clare , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 16052  Stanley , All-American, Harry Melamed
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman
 16055  Lynne , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 16060  Widget , All-American, Gail Roper

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

 08011  Wrigley , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini
 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott
 08001  Digger , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke
 08012  Joy , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Mescher

 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16010  Kyndle , Mudi, Gail Roper
 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 16018  Gambit , BorderPap, Monica C De Baca
 16019  Misha , Min. American, Maryse Shank
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16059  Rey , Jedi Princess, Karen Gloor
 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott

 20001  Jive , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20003  Ringo , Border Collie, Jeannette Molina
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20018  Taryn Skye , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo

 20025  Fire , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie
 20030  Fang , BorderPap, Emily Ingersoll
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

 24003  Sharky , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 24005  Opie , All-American, Julie Leones
 24006  Justice , Border Collie, Lonny Elson

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

 04003  Yoda , Chihuahua, Jessica Toner
 04004  Tali , Papillon, Kay Kirkland

 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May
 08003  Kweeva , Miniature Schnauzer, Gail Roper
 08009  Carter , All-American, Julie Deremer
 08020  S'Miles , Poodle (Miniature), Donna Romain
 08021  Beckham , CKC Spaniel, Lia Martinez
 08018  Grimm , Schipperke, Jessica Toner

 12012  Cami , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 12020  Arya , All-American, Tiffany Lam
 12023  Rosie , Min. American, Jane Burlison
 12030  Oliver , All-American, Tammy Stockton

 16003  Goddard , Australian Shepherd, Katie Cohen
 16002  Digger , Labrador Retriever, Jeff Newman
 16013  Violet , Australian Shepherd, Trevor Tyrrell
 16021  Viva , Australian Shepherd, Tracee Keyes
 16026  Rocco , Australian Shepherd, Bobbi Wiethoff
 16038  Koda , Border Collie, Aciana Monasterial
 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16043  Yanci , McNab, Kim O'Connor
 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs
 16048  Simba , Border Collie, Sade Johnson
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16032  Floyd , Australian Shepherd, Katie Cohen

 20017  Tiva , Collie (Rough), Jaime Krol

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

 08024  Jasper , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer

 12014  Giddy Up! , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 12015  Stachi , All-American, Kodie Levine
 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever
 12025  Shoshanna , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 12026  Tiki , All-American, Amy Mescher

 16011  Timber , Shetland Sheepdog, Liz Crossman
 16012  Syzygy , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
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Sunday (cont.)

 20015  Mackee , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20020  Kismet , Brittany, Lisa Shubitz
 20024  Jaime , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20029  Taboo , Border Collie, Julie Iverson
 20033  Brody , Bearded Collie, David Smith

Ring 1: Performance II Gamblers

 04001  Devi , Coton de Tulear, Wanda Day

 16044  Nikki , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08010  Petal Yeti , Coton de Tulear, Wanda Day
 08023  Buzz , Pomeranian, Brenda Kautz

 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
Group A

 12003  Blitz , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16009  Ziggy Marley , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
Group A

 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott
 08025  Kokopelli , Chihuahua, Wanda Day

 12027  Rush , Parson Russell Terrier, Diana Yares
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll

 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott
 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 20012  Tigger , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20011  Flair , Border Collie, Amber Abbott

Group B

 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke
 08008  Kurfew , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

 16029  Cola , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16018  Gambit , BorderPap, Monica C De Baca
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer

 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20014  Perry , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

 24003  Sharky , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 24006  Justice , Border Collie, Lonny Elson

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12013  Kyler , All-American, Julie Deremer
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor

 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16009  Ziggy Marley , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 16020  Snap , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 16030  Echo , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16035  Livie Clare , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16046  Vivid , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman

Ring 1: Masters Standard

 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke

 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini
 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll

 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 16029  Cola , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 16019  Misha , Min. American, Maryse Shank

 20021  Stun , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20012  Tigger , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 20018  Taryn Skye , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
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Sunday (cont.)

 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20014  Perry , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20036  Rikki , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill

 24005  Opie , All-American, Julie Leones

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May
 08009  Carter , All-American, Julie Deremer
 08018  Grimm , Schipperke, Jessica Toner
 08020  S'Miles , Poodle (Miniature), Donna Romain
 08026  Banner , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Schwenn

 12020  Arya , All-American, Tiffany Lam
 12021  Happy , Min. American, Lia Martinez
 12023  Rosie , Min. American, Jane Burlison

 16003  Goddard , Australian Shepherd, Katie Cohen
 16002  Digger , Labrador Retriever, Jeff Newman
 16013  Violet , Australian Shepherd, Trevor Tyrrell
 16026  Rocco , Australian Shepherd, Bobbi Wiethoff
 16033  India , Queensland Heeler, Elle Deavult
 16038  Koda , Border Collie, Aciana Monasterial
 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16048  Simba , Border Collie, Sade Johnson
 16050  Honey , Golden Retriever, Tammy Stockton
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16032  Floyd , Australian Shepherd, Katie Cohen

 20017  Tiva , Collie (Rough), Jaime Krol

Ring 1: Starters Standard

 08015  Judge , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 08017  Bailey , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Schwenn
 08019  Kira , Silky Terrier, Margo Saum
 08024  Jasper , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08025  Kokopelli , Chihuahua, Wanda Day

 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever

 16011  Timber , Shetland Sheepdog, Liz Crossman
 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 16024  Ember , All-American, Connie Heaton
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer

 20008  Savvy , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20024  Jaime , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson

 20033  Brody , Bearded Collie, David Smith

Ring 1: Performance II Standard

 04001  Devi , Coton de Tulear, Wanda Day

 08003  Kweeva , Miniature Schnauzer, Gail Roper
 08021  Beckham , CKC Spaniel, Lia Martinez

 12030  Oliver , All-American, Tammy Stockton

 16021  Viva , Australian Shepherd, Tracee Keyes
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
 16044  Nikki , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

 08008  Kurfew , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 08010  Petal Yeti , Coton de Tulear, Wanda Day

 12027  Rush , Parson Russell Terrier, Diana Yares
 12028  Flirt , BorderPap, Terry Bachman

 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance
 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker

 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May
 08003  Kweeva , Miniature Schnauzer, Gail Roper
 08020  S'Miles , Poodle (Miniature), Donna Romain

 12012  Cami , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 12023  Rosie , Min. American, Jane Burlison

 16003  Goddard , Australian Shepherd, Katie Cohen
 16013  Violet , Australian Shepherd, Trevor Tyrrell
 16021  Viva , Australian Shepherd, Tracee Keyes
 16026  Rocco , Australian Shepherd, Bobbi Wiethoff
 16038  Koda , Border Collie, Aciana Monasterial
 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16052  Stanley , All-American, Harry Melamed
 16032  Floyd , Australian Shepherd, Katie Cohen

 20017  Tiva , Collie (Rough), Jaime Krol
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Sunday (cont.)

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

 08015  Judge , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 08024  Jasper , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer

 12014  Giddy Up! , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 12015  Stachi , All-American, Kodie Levine
 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever
 12026  Tiki , All-American, Amy Mescher

 16024  Ember , All-American, Connie Heaton

 20015  Mackee , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20020  Kismet , Brittany, Lisa Shubitz
 20024  Jaime , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20033  Brody , Bearded Collie, David Smith

Ring 2: Performance II Snooker

 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
 16044  Nikki , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

 12025  Shoshanna , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen

 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 20007  Time , Border Collie, Lonny Elson
 20008  Savvy , Border Collie, Denise Titzer

Ring 2: Veterans Snooker

 08014  Andi , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin

 12002  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 12017  Pirate , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

Ring 2: Performance III Snooker

 08013  Phyllis Diller , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Ingersoll
 08022  Never Say Never , Poodle (Miniature), Barbara Shay

 12003  Blitz , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 12004  Nina , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 12007  Abby , Border Collie, Patti Wilson
 12008  Starr , Border Collie, Kameron Lackey
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12011  Boss , Australian Cattle Dog, Tami Rasmussen
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor

 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16008  Betsy , Border Collie, Rebecca Ockenfels
 16014  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 16016  Gunny , Toller, John Pacini
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16049  Nami , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman
 16055  Lynne , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 16060  Widget , All-American, Gail Roper

Ring 2: Masters Snooker

 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott
 08001  Digger , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08012  Joy , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Mescher

 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini
 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll

 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16010  Kyndle , Mudi, Gail Roper
 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 16019  Misha , Min. American, Maryse Shank
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott

 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20003  Ringo , Border Collie, Jeannette Molina
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20030  Fang , BorderPap, Emily Ingersoll
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 20036  Rikki , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie

 24005  Opie , All-American, Julie Leones
 24006  Justice , Border Collie, Lonny Elson

Ring 2: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Group A

 12003  Blitz , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff



-15-

Sunday (cont.)

 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16009  Ziggy Marley , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 16040  BAM! , Border Collie, Sharon Levine

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
Group B

 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08007  Maus , Chihuahua, Jennifer Woelke
 08008  Kurfew , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

 16029  Cola , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16018  Gambit , BorderPap, Monica C De Baca
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer

 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20014  Perry , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

 24003  Sharky , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 24006  Justice , Border Collie, Lonny Elson

Group A

 08006  Miley , Shetland Sheepdog, Amber Abbott
 08025  Kokopelli , Chihuahua, Wanda Day

 12027  Rush , Parson Russell Terrier, Diana Yares
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll

 16017  Marshall , BorderPap, Amber Abbott
 16023  Jackpot , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 20012  Tigger , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20011  Flair , Border Collie, Amber Abbott

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

 04003  Yoda , Chihuahua, Jessica Toner
 04004  Tali , Papillon, Kay Kirkland

 08002  Ollie , CKC Spaniel, Lia Martinez
 08001  Marky , Papillon, Judy May
 08003  Kweeva , Miniature Schnauzer, Gail Roper
 08009  Carter , All-American, Julie Deremer
 08020  S'Miles , Poodle (Miniature), Donna Romain
 08026  Banner , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Schwenn

 08018  Grimm , Schipperke, Jessica Toner

 12030  Oliver , All-American, Tammy Stockton
 12006  Simi , All-American, Greg Geonetta
 12012  Cami , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 12020  Arya , All-American, Tiffany Lam
 12023  Rosie , Min. American, Jane Burlison
 12021  Happy , Min. American, Lia Martinez

 16003  Goddard , Australian Shepherd, Katie Cohen
 16013  Violet , Australian Shepherd, Trevor Tyrrell
 16026  Rocco , Australian Shepherd, Bobbi Wiethoff
 16033  India , Queensland Heeler, Elle Deavult
 16041  Indy , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal
 16043  Yanci , McNab, Kim O'Connor
 16048  Simba , Border Collie, Sade Johnson
 16050  Honey , Golden Retriever, Tammy Stockton
 16051  Loki , Australian Shepherd, Alex Achs
 16032  Floyd , Australian Shepherd, Katie Cohen

 20017  Tiva , Collie (Rough), Jaime Krol

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

 08017  Bailey , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Schwenn
 08019  Kira , Silky Terrier, Margo Saum
 08024  Jasper , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer

 12015  Stachi , All-American, Kodie Levine
 12016  Roomba , Cocker Spaniel, Martha Molever
 12029  Whim , All-American, Denise Titzer

 16011  Timber , Shetland Sheepdog, Liz Crossman
 16012  Syzygy , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 16024  Ember , All-American, Connie Heaton

 20015  Mackee , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 20019  Moody , Border Collie, Karen Ratliff
 20024  Jaime , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 20027  Venice , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20029  Taboo , Border Collie, Julie Iverson
 20033  Brody , Bearded Collie, David Smith

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers

 16021  Viva , Australian Shepherd, Tracee Keyes
 16042  Baxter , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
 16044  Nikki , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 16047  Hela , Australian Shepherd, Deidra Achs

 20005  Branok , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
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Sunday (cont.)

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

 08008  Kurfew , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

 12028  Flirt , BorderPap, Terry Bachman

Ring 2: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

 04002  Tripp , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 04005  Skeeter , Papillon, Maryse Shank

 08014  Andi , Australian Shepherd, Joe Yarchin
 08021  Beckham , CKC Spaniel, Lia Martinez

 12007  Abby , Border Collie, Patti Wilson
 12010  Topper , Rat Terrier, Maureen Hughes
 12013  Kyler , All-American, Julie Deremer
 12019  Squirrel , Canardly, Karen Gloor

 16001  Bronx , Australian Shepherd, Lexi Wiethoff
 16007  Flynn , German Koolie, Julie Iverson
 16009  Ziggy Marley , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 16016  Gunny , Toller, John Pacini
 16020  Snap , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 16027  George Strait , Toller, Tammi Stone
 16031  Flip , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 16035  Livie Clare , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 16045  Molly , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 16046  Vivid , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 16052  Stanley , All-American, Harry Melamed
 16053  Twist , Australian Shepherd, Jeff Newman
 16055  Lynne , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 16060  Widget , All-American, Gail Roper

Ring 2: Masters Jumpers

 08011  Wrigley , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini
 08004  Tilly , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tiffany Plummer
 08023  Buzz , Pomeranian, Brenda Kautz

 12022  Bogart , All-American, Connie Heaton
 12031  Rumor , Min. American, Crystal Coll
 12018  Brynn , Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

 16006  Diamond , Border Collie, Julie Harbo
 16058  Rocky , BorderPap, Ronnie Marquez
 16015  Pixie , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 16039  Darby , Border Collie, Jim Mayer
 16059  Rey , Jedi Princess, Karen Gloor

 20001  Jive , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 20004  Boogie with Stu , Big Mouth Weirdo, Annie DeChance
 20002  Keeli , Labrador Retriever, Traci Johnson
 20006  Twist , Border Collie, Joe MacGregor
 20012  Tigger , Border Collie, Lisa Jacobs
 20018  Taryn Skye , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick

 20022  Flynn , Border Collie, Carol Osterhaus
 20025  Fire , Border Collie, Anita Sipes-Cook
 20026  Kayden , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 20032  Hallie , Border Collie, Carol Lemche
 20034  Archie , Border Collie, Beth Skoff
 20037  Static , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 20021  Stun , Australian Koolie, Chris Hill
 20028  Malcolm Young , Speckle-faced Ball Hound, Annie
 20023  Parti , Border Collie, Julie Harbo


